GEM Portal (https://gem.gov.in/) 

5. Estimated Cost (Details given in 
scope of work) 

: Rs. 13,15,125/- including GST 

Rs. 12,52,500/- excluding GST 

6. Cost of Tender Document / 
Processing Fee 

: NIL 

7. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : Rs. 26,300/- (Rupees Twenty Six 
Thousand Three Hundred only) shall be 
deposited in the form of 
RTGS/NEFT/D.D./Banker’s cheque/FDR in 

favor of ‘WAPCOS Limited’ payable at 
Gurugram, Haryana OR Can be accepted in 
the form of bank Guarantee in prescribed 
format issued by a nationalized / scheduled 
bank.